

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27161 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10 / 2 007 in TA No. 1149 /2007 of The
H I G H COURT OF GUJ A R A T AT AH M E D A B A D)

C.I.T.,AH M E D A B A D

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

R E L I A N C E P E T R O P R O D U C T S P V T.LT D.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E DAL V E E R B H A N D A R I

HON' B L E D R. JUST IC E MU K U N D A K A M SHA R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shaunder Saini, Adv. for
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent has circulated a
letter seeking adjournment on the ground of self-illness.

The matter is adjourned.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master